
1 of 1| P a g e  

 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT 
with Brandley Engineering, Inc.- RES 21-149 

 
THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 12th day of November, 2024 by and between Brandley 
Engineering, Inc. and COUNTY OF NEVADA.  Said Amendment will amend the prior contract 
between the parties related to Airport Engneering and Design Services, Scope of Work executed 
on May 11, 2021 by Resolution No. 21-149. 
 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the contract to extend the contract timeline from 
Februrary 25, 2025 to June 30, 2025; and 
 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the contract to increase the budget by $260,000 
for additional engineering and design services of Ramp 4 taxiway lanes.   
 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:  
 

1. This Amendment shall be effective as of November 12, 2024. 
 

2. That the contract term will be changed to read February 25, 2025 to June 30, 2025. 
 

3. That the contract Not to Exceed (NTE) be increased by $260,000 from a contract 
maximum of $300,000 to a contract maximum of $560,000. 

 
4. That in all other respects the prior contract of the parties shall remain in full force and 

effect except as amended herein. 
 
 
COUNTY OF NEVADA 
By:________________________   
Justin Drinkwater  
Director, Facility Maintenance  
   
 
 
CONTRACTOR:       
 
 
By:____________________________    
   Damon Brandley  
    President and CEO, Brandley Engineering, Inc. 


